	City of Folsom	
	Resolution of Commendation	
	Honoring	
FOR RE	The Folsom Concert Association ceiving the 2019 folsom arts achievement award	
WHEREAS	, this Arts Achievement Award is being presented to recognize and honor the Folsom Concert Association; and	
WHEREAS	since 1994, the Folsom Concert Association has provided the most affordably priced shows consisting of five concerts for the past 25 years with approximately 800 patrons attending; and	
WHEREAS,	the Folsom Concert Association has provided 125 concerts with an audience of over 100,000 people that enjoy these concerts; and	
WHEREAS,	the Folsom Concert Association fulfills its mission to plan and schedule an affordably priced annual musical performance program for the benefit of Folsom area residents and those in the surrounding communities by fostering, recognizing, and encouraging appreciation of music; and	and the second se
WHEREAS,	the Folsom Concert Association has provided over 100 free musical outreach programs to school children and senior citizens by bringing a professional musician to them to listen and enjoy the art of music; and	2
WHEREAS,	the Folsom Concert Association has awarded \$38,000 in performing arts scholarships to students pursuing a musical or theatrical arts education at a college or university since 2011; and	201
WHEREAS,	this year they are being recognized for their outstanding achievement in providing opportunities for the community to enjoy professional musicians at local concerts, musical education and enjoyment at schools and senior care facilities, as well as student scholarships to support future musical and theatrical arts for future generations.	100
Folsom City community,	REFORE, I, SARAH AQUINO, Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Council, the Folsom Arts and Cultural Commission, and the Folsom do hereby extend commendations in the highest regard to the Folsom ociation for receiving the 2019 Folsom Arts Achievement Award.	1
PASSED AN	ND APPROVED this 11 th day of February 2020.	and a
	Attest:	aller
Sarah Aquino	o, MAYOR Christa Freemantle, CITY CLERK	
	CACACACAC	T AN

÷

This page is intentionally left blank.